Number: 222340134/AA/00
Issue Date: 22 July 2022
Expiration Date: 31 December 2027
Page 1 of 5
Kiwa Gastec
Kiwa House
Malvern View Business Park
Stella Way

Product description: AIS Class B SOTDMA transceiver
Trademark: Ocean Signal
Type designation: ATB1
Hardware / Software version: 01.00 / 01.00
This certificate is granted to manufacturer:
Name: Ocean Signal Ltd.
Address: Unit 1 Ocivan Way
City: CT9 4NN Margate
Country: GB
This certificate remains valid as long as the stated product stays in compliance with the essential
requirements of the Radio Equipment Regulation 2017.
This certificate has THREE Annexes.
Signed on behalf of Kiwa Ltd.
(UK Approved Body Number 0558)
Ramy Nabod
Product Assessor
0217
UKCA Type Examination Certificate (page 2 of 5)
Annex 1 to certificate 222340134/AA/00
Kiwa Gastec, Kiwa House, Malvern View Business Park, Stella Way, Bishops Cleeve, Cheltenham, GL52 7DQ, United Kingdom
T +44 (0)1242 677877    F +44 (0)1242 676506
General Conditions
For each product to which this type examination relates, it has complied to the essential requirements as follows:
Article 6.1
Radio equipment shall be constructed so as to ensure:
C (a)
The protection of health and safety of persons and of domestic animals and the protection of property, including
the objectives with respect to safety requirements set out in Directive 2014/35/EU, but with no voltage limit
applying;
C (b) An adequate level of electromagnetic compatibility as set out in Directive 2014/30/EU.
Article 6.2
C  Radio equipment shall be so constructed that it both effectively uses and supports the efficient use of radio
spectrum in order to avoid harmful interference.
Legend
C = Conform
NC = Not Conform
NA = Not applicable (for this equipment)
NP = Not performed (in this statement)
UKCA Type Examination Certificate (page 3 of 5)
Annex 1 to certificate 222340134/AA/00
Kiwa Gastec, Kiwa House, Malvern View Business Park, Stella Way, Bishops Cleeve, Cheltenham, GL52 7DQ, United Kingdom
T +44 (0)1242 677877    F +44 (0)1242 676506
This UKCA-type examination certificate is limited to the Radio Equipment Regulation.
This UKCA-type examination certificate is part of the Conformity Assessment procedure Module B, as described in